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~B~~4 0110332 M-24 

t\ CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-008 

GUN SERIAL # c· c 3 4. q d 1 b 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

7 

618 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A} Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

1-- _f"--1~ 

!/1 
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op. * 
625 
cont. 

6 40' . 

ARBER · M24 0110333 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace · 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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READINGS DATE INIT 

3 
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BARBER· M2_4 0110334 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

·(-

( 

( 
'-

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
·3.oof+ .75# 
4. oo(:t:i. oo# 

PULL #1 

ruLL #2 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

VG. 

·:PULL #1 

•J?ULL #2 

l?ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

AVG. 

I 3.00# 
! INITIAL 

l ~·iq fk_ ! /} . 
'_2 . 

lt -:3 / ., 
r 

3'-f'f 
J/ Jq 

I :!rllsZ 

2. 50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES· 

~~;_3g. -
3~3 
3~~ ??\. 

5~0 
. •'?;J~ 

f (/~/ 
~,775 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 

I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SE.RIAL NO. c&syqJ)~ .. 
DATE di faar/D 

~n 
TESTER --,,:;...~-';µ----

FINAL TEST & 
COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

' 

MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

BARBER. M24 M~i\fUi.a 10373 
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BARBER · M24 0110335 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6349216 

1 Mar 1990 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO . 20 1 1 89 
1 TO ·:i 

.:.. . :38 1792 
1 TO :3 . 445 1 1 2 
1 TO 4 . 0508802 
1 TO 5 . 3912:16 12 

·(----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.125 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0896 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .153796 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .989 

~-' .. -- . --......... ~ ',,,., ' 
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BARBER· M24 0110336 

,- -----~------

1 

C~NTFRFIRE PATTERNS 

F·OR 

CI F-' 

0 

5 

·=-,_, 

PATTEPtl # 1111 
::;HOTS t:BE:::T OF> 
MA\ I MUM ,, 
MI ti I MUf'1 ;-: 
MA:: I MUM '1' 

MINIMUM 'r' 
CENTRO I It ,.-., 
CEtlTPOID '/ 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI ti F.:AD I U::; 
MEAti F.:ADI ::; 
f'1A'. F:AD I U 

H1 
1 • 0::::::: 

-1. :::6::: 
1. '345 

- . 1 74 
. 1 ~) 1 
.201 
.551 

1.066 
2. 21y;: 

HORlZONTA SPREAD 2.'300 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.'344 
E>;TFE~·1E ::;PREAD 3.5'3'3 
NUnBER IN ONE INCH C RCLE = 
NUf'1BEP IN TWO INCH ~ RCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH r RCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

--··\ -----

'3 
1. 152 

-1.74::: 
1. 0'37 

7,:. ":1 
1 I '-' ·-• 

- . 115 
. :::: 11 

. :::·34 
1. 74::: 
2. '30[1 
1 . ::: ::: [1 

[1 

6 

2 1 r, 

- . i 2 e 
. l ::: ::: 

";' i 

~ ~~: ;:; L~1 

; ·:;29 
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BARBER · M24 0110337 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 

···· .... 

1 i n C1 

· .. __ 

·-... 

·· ... 

···· .......... . 

.------------=----------. _ ...... 
••••. "==='" · .. _ -·· ... >.:··· 

.• /:"<........ .· .--------------- .-.... \. 
,• ···_A · ..... ;:::: ..• 

--1---_/:5-.. _.----~ 
II ,1 --r:-,.:-· \ \ 

;-·c i 8 
·, 
'· 

;=· i r-i 

1
1 

- I ( +-!f ··1 -t> 
1

! 

\ .. ; \.~- \_·-·---~~~:<:·:. ~_..// // g 

\,_ -. __________ 'i!--":: .. 

-"- Ii·-~ CI F 

i in 0 

.::: 1 n 5 

HS= ::3 - !ZJ IZl 3 

::::: - 005 

·-. ...1.:k.-

·-----------------· ... '.. 

\. -::! ..: ·­...::::::; l j; 

: ! 
: ' . ..,..... 

'--------------------------------------------------· ··-

·::Hor:::: ( BE:::T OF) 
t1 A:•< I t·1 U M :••: 
MI tl I t·1UM :••: 
MA:: I MUi·1 \' 
M I t1 I MU t·1 \' 
CEtlTPO ID :•< 
CEtlTRO ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI ti F.:AD I u::: 
M EA t·J RA D I U ::: 

1' 746 
-1 .. 257 

1. 212 

• 1::: ~:1 
-.042 

• 1 :35 
. 5'30 

MAX RADIUS 1.774 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.003 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.038 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.005 
tl U t1 BER I H 0 NE I ti CH C IR C !__ E 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

'3 
1 .. 025 

-1. 063 
1. 1 77 
- • :::61 
-.014 
-.007 

.015 

.696 

. '351 
1.229 
2. oe::: 
2. ~33::: 
2. 155 

>::i 

6 
·::i 

1 . 121 
- ,. 'j. l I~· 

• 1 i ·::, 

.. 12'j 
"56(1 
. ·::, 10 
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BARBER - M24 0110338 

c E r~··-lT c_F.: r IF.: E F' AT T ER 1-·-.J'.:::; 

F'OR 
···· ... ... _ 

·· ........ . 
····•·••·· ... 

·· . .,_ 

1 .=:::. ·· ... ! '-· 

l 1 fl 1 

2in 4 

HS-

::=:= 121 
L._ ________________________________________ -· ---- ------

P A r T E F.: tl # 

MA::::I MUM ::·:: 

Mir·iIMUM ;-:: 
MA'.:< I MUM 'y' 

MI HI MUM \' 
CEtHF.:OII1 ..... ,··· 
CEtHF.:O I Ii \' 
POA TO CENTROIII in.: 
Mit-i F.:ADIU:::; 
MEAN RAI1 I u:::; 
MA::-:: F.:AD I US 
HOF.'.IZONTAL SPREAD 
\IEF.'.T I CAL 
E :nr::rnE 

::::PREAD 
:;:;pf<:EAD 

t·lUMI:ER I tl Ot·iE 
t·JUM:E:EF.: I tl T~·JO 

HlCH C:IF.:CLE 
HlCH CIF.:CLE 

10 
1.•2115 

-1.474 
1. 4:33 

-1. 1 B6 
-. UN 
-. ::::44 

• 3·:;;0 
• 42:::: 

1. 14'3 
1.7~~13 

2. 4::::9 
2. 66'3 
:3. 121 

1. 6U3 
1. 351 

-1.260 
-.-~14:3 

-.212 
• 2i:::: 
.581 

1. [177 
1. 6::::2 
2. 4::::9 
2.611 
2.721 

4 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 7 

• t:· { { 

-1" 127 
L 412 

-1 .. 19'3 
. 154 

-,. 2?3 
.313 
.. 541 

= '364 
1. 4 i::: 
1, :::L:_15 
2;. 61 i 
2.721 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24M~i\fUid10377 
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BARBER • M24 0110339 

CENTERFIR~ PATTERN~ 

POR 

1 1 nc c 1 

'ii= I r·-1 C I F-: 

:3 1 n 

HS== 

5 

10 

2. 1- 05 

2 .• 1- •=:> ,_. 

l. IZi 

PATTEF.:t·l #. .. 
SHOTS (BEST OF> 
MAi<IMUM >=: 

MINIMUM ::·:: 
MA:=< I MUM Y 
MIHIMUM 'l 
CENTF.:OID ;:.:: 
CEHTF.:O ID Y 
POA TO CEtHROID 
MIH F.:ADIU::: 
MEAH F.:ADIUS 

in.: 

MA::.:; RAD I US 
HORIZOHTAL SPF.:EAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

10 

-.949 
1. IJ 1 (1 

1.095 
-. 22>] 

• 12:3 
.252 
• :~:6:~: 

·=··-:•·"':• • 1_1.::....::.. 

1. 1 '37 
1. :::87 
2. H15 

NUMBER It-! ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THF.:EE INCH CIRCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

·3 
1.>317 
- • 87~] 

-i.2(12 
-. 2·3·3 

. :~:77 

.27S 

.762 

2. 1 ~]5 
2.158 

.-, 

.::. 

6 

rcle 

c: ' 

1. 016 
.::'.:'.71 
: 7.52 

-11579 

1. 040 

i. 3:31 
i. 9:::4 

BARBER. M24 M~i\fUia 1031s 



B_ARBER • M24 0110340. 

31n 10 

J - 92 :3 

2mi:31 

l lZI 

El 
SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA:::; I MUM ::-:; 
MI tl.I MUM ::-:; 
MA::<I MUM Y 
MIMIMUM 'r' 
CEHTfWID 
CEt·lTROID 

'···' , ... 

POA TO CEHTROIIt in.: 
MHl RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA:< RADf U::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
'./EIHICAL 
E::-::TREME 
NUMBER IN 
t·lUMBEF.: I t·l 
t·-lll MB E F.: Itl 

SPREAD 
SPREAD 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
1. >369 

1. 157 
-1. 0::::4 
-.227 
- . 2:::6 

.:365 

• :369 
1.437 
1.923 
2.1''.H 
.-, ,-.. -,.-, 
..::.. 1;:..::..:..• 

= 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

·~ 
. '375 

-. 9:;:4 
. :::65 

-. 9;:16 
-. 133 
-.414 

• 4:35 
.397 
• :3(12 

1.249 
1.'3(19 
1. 771 
2 .>:171 

1 
7 

-n-

r·c 1 e 

C• ·-· 

-.254 
-.316 

~ 4[i6 
• 46'3 

7•":1:-: • 
• l0 ._1._f 

1. 1.07 
1.545 
1.771 

IIi * 

,. -
i ~ 
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BARBER · M24 0110341 

, H r F'. 
T t-;~ '. ' F •( -

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C63492l6 
i ·3 f'1 :J.r-· 19·3;:1 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

(3 TO c D 1 
- .-, 4 ._I c c 

TO .-, .-, Ci i::: .-, F· c c ,_, ._I c _, 

TO .-, 4 :::: .-, '.3 -
1 . .:1 . .:1 b 

T I - I 4 7 4 ) 2 '3 c 
·- ' ' ._I 

T I _I c ~3 05 .-, ,-. 7 ._I . .::.1 C; ' 

0 OF: .D I ~-i A T FO F: T H ::: F: I F L E I '.:: . 
0 ! :ip D I ti A T C' C! F: T H :=; t:• T F L E i ~=; : I - !'•, i . 

0 
·-:· 
"-

' L. E i_ i f·~ c; 1.,. ' E F: AG E " I ~: A D I I_ I F I :1 F: T H I ~=; F: I F LE '' r 

THE AMR FOF: THIS RIFLE IS: .9302 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1 
.i 2 ..,. 

-'.:; - r: 4 :-i .:~ 
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BARBER· M24 0110342 

CLNTL~FIRF FATT~RNS # l 

5 

2 = 5 4 1 

FATTEF::ri # 

::, ri 0 T ::: < :::;: E ::: T 
1'1 A : .; I f1 U t·1 ; ; 

OF> 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
H I f··i F: i4 D I U ::; 
1-1 E fi f·~ F.'. A D I U ::; 
r·1A:< PAD I u::: 
HORIZONTAL SPRE D 
VERTICAL SPRE D 
E ·,: PE r·1 E ::; F· F: E D 
!iU ;,1 E: EF'. I f-i CrlE I 

T 

" T ~-~ D I J. 

I t·i THPE E I 

r·1C H 
HC H 
r·lCH 

C F.:CLE 
C F:CLE 
C PCLE 

10 
1. :::27 

-1.200 
1. :~:61 

-1.17'3 
-.413 

. 2 :=::4 
~502 

• 9 '34 
2. 174 
::::. 026 
2.541 
3.664 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1. 1 74 

1. 2::::0 
-1. 264 
-.616 

. 416 
• 7 4;: 

1: 7'25 
2. 1 71 
2.494 

4 
6 

3 i ;1 ;-

-1. 110 
-,. 540 

~254 

- l 71 
. C'. ct 
• 751 

BARBER - M24 M~i\§Q~ 10381 



BARBER - M24 0110343 

-- '" 2 5 l 

--·----··-·-·-··-·-· --------·---

i·i8 . l MU Ii 

POA TO C~NTROID 1n.: 

H0~IZONTAL SPP AL 
·-: ~~ f::: T I C: ~; L ~:: F' P EA D 

Ir: OriE I:iCH CIPCLE 
N~MBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
f~L:;-~:BEF:: THFEE I f·4CH CI FCLE 

-1.170 
1.1:~:[; 

-i' 121 
- = :~:70 

,002 

1 II 425 
2. 14:::: 
2.251 
211637 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

'? 
i.076 
1. 072 

-~750 

- . 46::: 
' 126 

'::::·34 
1 '261 
2' 14:::: 
i11756 
2.:346 

1 
<::' 

·-' 
10 

'.-. --··- :. ·-

~ -· - -+ 

:~;57 

l ~ 756 

BARBER - M24 M~i\§Q110382 



BARBER· M24 0110344 

3 

., -- =: 

;; 

··.·' 

;:·- ,--~ ,--- -,- r-, .-
'-' ...:..1··-:.L.. 

H) 
L 16.() 

-l.?05 

.. 054 
• 41 l 

"41 i:, 

• '30:~: 
2. (126 

:~:" 545 

i~·:-;T 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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,.-, .-. i - "- ; e 

'3 
' '?? 1 

- ~ ·::i : l 

c:; .-, .-, 
~ ._! ·.) ·-=· 

7 ·:··"'.:• 
~ ! ·-' ._1 

1,:304 
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BARBER· M24 0110345 

·,' '·'' : ! :- F'. ! -; f--i 

T r-.i ,-. h C I R'. C _ E 

1 [1 

-1' 2~ '=' 

• :::2.+ 
. l ::: :::: 

; 7;:::;:::-
.l ~ I ·-' -· 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·--··---·-·- ---, 

I 

l -

.. 44 7 

.. 2:~;3 

.. 504 

l ::::. 

.. l 7 :~: 
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BARBER· M24 0110346 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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COMMENTS ORDER R 9it--W<349(:;~> 
M··.-'.24 !JJ/UL.TFU~ ·1 \-;X-·M3r~1 SCOPE fh DEPL.OYMEN'\'"o.--;,;,...-; .""".,,.. .• ______ _, 

Scc;ifitf" qd - oJ-'>'J-
SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

~· J '1 
I "0~.: .. NATO 

ACCESSORIES t:.L,~. 

W/HARD CASE & SOFT CASE 

FROM: 
I 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS 

-
.! ,,~,'-cl q-e< 

DEPT. OF THE ARMY 
SUPPLY DIVISION 
FT MCCDY 

I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I 

AMMO FUNCTION 

,..,,., 

WRITE 

Ac::;:1u :>/?3.J/ 

D 

FINISH 

COMMENTS 

v 1--, e ,fv/,.,. £1-tJ l+ku g,.' 9(. 
I LI I 

. 
_,_ 

C "IL' -,~T'J < 0-0 
,, 

'C)33, d.7 , 

REPAIRMAN 

ACCURACY 

PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

OFFICE COPY 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

SHIP TO: 
I 

DEPT. OF THE ARMY 
SUPPL\' DIVISION 
FT MCCOY 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 
UPS 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

= 

ES 

CLEAN ITAc TARGET 

DATE DATE DATE 

n/1/q5 

PATTERN 

DATE 

RD6925 REV. 1194 

BARBER - M24 M~i\9Q910386 

I 



BARBER· M24 0110348 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 2.50# II 2.50# AFTER 
l INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

OTAL 
J 

VG. I o?flo 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

FULL #1 
I . 

13~ 3.a.3 
! 

3_0?% PULL #2 3,co ·-
PULL #3 3.~Y __ 3,o<J 
PULL #4 3.r>j 3~ 
PULL #5 ~~./? ~.~ri 

TOTAL /S9L:' /SS"l, 
!AVG. .3.17 I 3,// 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 L/cJ.3 3.,9~ 
-··· -~-~ ~----

PULL #2 ~_<Ji ___ -~3 ,1_<f_ _____ 
- - --- •· -

PULL #3 6~76 3_, Cjtf_ 
>----

¢?~czfZ~~----
---- __::_ __ 

'PULL #4 393 . -· .... ~-~ ~~i p ·-··- ... ---
39~ !PULL #5 

19~ 1971 TOTAL 

AVG. 39,;i... 3,9!/ 

I 
I 
I ... 

j 

. 
SERIAL NO. er;.) i <J:Jj b 
DATE ,/0-//-- 9s­
TESTER ~/'f!-

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

. 
-::-· 

I 
I 
I 

! 

MAX SETTING 
4# I GREATER THAN 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

-

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

~&Jr' 
I 

J _______ --· --··--------~-
I !J,33 

-~-~---· . ---·J---------------LJ.a/ ----------·-··- -------·--·-
L/3o I -··----· ~--. ------·---------r-- -~c:;~7 I 

c.RJ,~ I 
I 

J/o;, 9 \ 
i 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER· M24 0110349 M-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. * OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

, 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Asseml;>ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Fi ring 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

C 6 '3 f-f CJ'J- I 6 
DATE INITIAL 

' 
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BARBER · M24 0110350 

op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

f 
1 

{~';/ 1 5 0/_5 {V,,(3 625 F) Safety On Force 
I I 

cont. I 
I 

") '!",.. 
I (()-/.> L/ I I Lf {,Jd G) Safety Off Force 

I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I 
tJ-/ 5 c.v.a I) F i'r ing Pin Indent rOJ-3 I ~ 0 J'"J-s"' I ,OJ-3 I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

1 I I I IJ-/ j' t"v.6' B) Trigger Pull ). . ~ ;.. : ?-; r; ,? l ~- J) I : 'l 6 6 ~ ;<, ~ f 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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